
REQ.21/22 
                                          REQUISITION FORM FY21/22 
  
DATE PREPARED         8/15/2022          
REQ. CONTACT PERSON:   Gerald Bailey / Randy Loock                                          
REASON:  Replacement Labor Truck for RD731            ___    
VENDOR # OR NAME     Cumberland International                                                            
CONTACT & TEL    Chuck Calhoun                        Phone: 407-849‐6440 - Cell: 407‐466‐1074  
EMAIL ADDRESS:       ccalhoun@cltte.com       
VENDOR ADDRESS:       2110 S Division AVE Orlando FL.32805                    
SHIP TO: PW-WC-LA-FT    (CIRCLE ONE)         
DELIVER BY DATE:   06/30/2023          
ITEM DESCRIPTION: 
LINE #1: Florida Sheriff’s Association, Florida Association of Counties & Florida Fire Chiefs 

Association.  Contract #FSA 20-VEH 18.0 Item#48                 
                       2023 International CV 515 4X4 2Dr reg cab                           
            Color Factory Bright white (See attached options and bid)___________________ 
            
   
   
 
QTY.:             1.0     
ORDER UOM:          Each    
UNIT COST:           $ 93,130.00   TOTAL REQ. AMT.    $ 93,130.00   
 
ACCOUNT#                
                         
              
   
APPROVED:             

ASST. PW DIRECTOR    DATE 
 
CAPITAL OUTLAY #             
 
APPROVED:              

DIRECTOR     DATE 
 
FISCAL ASST:             
          DATE 
 
COMMENTS:  Color: Factory Bright White       

 Replacement Labor Truck for RD 731     
 See attached Vendor Quote        

8/15/2022

508.06.0640.513.64.00
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Florida Sheriff’s Association & 
Florida Association of Counties &  
Florida Fire Chiefs’ Association  

 
 

Bid Award # FSA 20-VEH18 
2023 INTERNATIONAL CV515 4X4 REG CAB 

Item#48 

                                                                                                                                       Base Price 
$ 55,982.00 

 

Order Code                Contract Options               Price  
1570                                                        TOW HOOKS                                                                      $82.00 
1AMM                                                    SKID PLATE                                                                     $294.00 
1WEC                                                     WHEELBASE                                                                    $371.00 
3WAP                                                     FRONT STABILIZER BAR                                              $353.00 
6901                                                        PROP SHAFT GUARD                                                       $78.00 
8HBW                                                     TRAILER BRAKE CONTROLLER                                 $270.00 
8HXV                                                     BODY BUILDER WIRING                                                 $98.00 
8RNY                                                     REAR VIEW CAMERA                                                    $407.00 
8THB                                                      BACK UP ALARM                                                           $118.00 
8WBW                                                   JUMP START STUD                                                         $165.00 
8XJG                                                      FOG LIGHTS                                                                     $181.00 
10XAX                                                   19500/26000 GVW UPGRADE                                      $4,306.00 
12WGG                                                  HAND THROTTLE                                                           $245.00 
13AXS                                                   2700 RDS TRANSMISSION                                           $2,406.00 
14897                                                     RERA DIFFERENTIAL LOCK                                       $1,102.00 
14AJE                                                    15,500 REAR AXLE UPGRADE                                       $203.00 
14WLP                                                   REAR SHOCKS                                                                 $168.00 
16LVU                                                   PASSENGERS SEAT                                                         $301.00 
SAFETY                                                SAFETY KIT                                                                       $200.00 
CLASS 4 HITCH                                   TOW HITCH                                                                    $3,900.00 
GODWIN185U-11                                 GODWIN 2/4 YARD DUMP BODY                            $14,900.00 
STROBES                                              4 CORNER STROBE LIGHTS                                       $1,500.00       
                                                                Total options                                                                 $31,648.00 
 

Order Code    Non-Contract Options     Price  
PTO                                           PTO HOIST                                                                                   $3,100.00 
RUGBY                                    RUGBY 2/3 YARD DUMP UP GRADE                                      $2,400.00 
                                                                  Total non-contract options                                         $5,500.00 
              
 
 
    

  
TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE                               $ 93,130.00                                     
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      Vendor: 
CUMBERLAND  
2110 S. Division Ave  
Orlando, FL. 32805 

Chuck Calhoun 
EMAIL: ccalhoun@cltte.com 

Office: 407‐849‐6440 
Cell: 407‐466‐1074 

 
Factory Standard Color White 

Body color Black 
 

Replaces RD731 

 
 



8/12/2022

FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION Contract - BID FSA20-VEH18

Customer:

Date of Quote:

Specification: 48 Region: Central Quantity Unit Cost extended

Base Price: 1 55,982.00$     55,982.00$       

1570 Tow Hooks 1 $82.00 82.00$              
1AMM Skid plate 1 $294.00 294.00$            
1WEC Wheel base 1 $371.00 371.00$            
3WAP Front stabilizer bar 1 $353.00 353.00$            
6901 Propshaft guard 1 $78.00 78.00$              

8HBW Trailer brake control 1 $270.00 270.00$            
8HXV Body builder wiring 1 $98.00 98.00$              
8RNY Rear view camera 1 $407.00 407.00$            

8THB 1 118.00$          118.00$            

8WBW Jump start stud 1 165.00$          165.00$            

8XJG Fog lights 1 181.00$          181.00$            

10XAX 19500/26000 GVW 1 4,306.00$       4,306.00$         

12WGG Hand throttle control 1 245.00$          245.00$            

13AXS 2700 RDS transmission 1 2,406.00$       2,406.00$         

14897 Rear diff locks 1 1,102.00$       1,102.00$         

14AJE 15,500 rear axle 1 203.00$          203.00$            

14WLP Rear Shocks 1 168.00$          168.00$            

16LVU Passengers seat 1 301.00$          301.00$            
Safety Safety Kit 1 200.00$          200.00$            

Class4hitch Tow hitch 1 3,900.00$       3,900.00$         
Godwin185U-11 Godwin 2/4 yard dump body 1 14,900.00$     14,900.00$       

Strobes Strobe lights 1 1,500.00$       1,500.00$         

PTO PTO hoist 1 3,100.00$       3,100.00$         

Rugby up-grade to Rugby 2/3 yard dump body 1 2,400.00$       2,400.00$         

1

Total: 93,130.00$     93,130.00$       

-$                  

Cab Color: **included in base price

Body Color:

Chuck Calhoun

2110 S. DIVISION AVE ORLANDO, FL 32805

2023 INTERNATIONAL CV

Non-Contract Options:

Alachua County

Back up alarm

Contract Options:

8/11/2022

Total Purchase Order Amount:

Prepared By:

White

Black



8/12/2022

Maudlin International Trucks LLC

office - 407.295.9777 /  fax - 407.295.9727  /   email - ccalhoun@maudlinintl.com

2110 S Division AVE Orlando FL 32805


